

MACP No.743/2022
Amardev V/s Sanjay Kumar Gupta & Ors.
FIR No.745/2020
PS Samaipur Badli

10.05.2023

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the injured/petitioner.
None for driver-cum-owner.

Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Let driver-cum-owner be served through IO/SHO, PS Samaipur
Badli for the next date of hearing.

Renotify the matter for further proceedings now on **20.09.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.05.2023