

MACT 743/22

AMARDEV Vs. SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA

31.07.2024

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Girish Kumar Sharma, Ld LAC for driver cum owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Notice be issued to IO regarding status of the vehicle as well as compliance of Clause 20 of Modified Claims Tribunal Agreed Procedure for next date of hearing.

Disability report filed. Copy supplied,

Adjournment sought to file WS. Last opportunity is granted to driver cum owner to file the same.

Put up on **25.09.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/31.07.2024