

MACT 743/22

AMARDEV Vs. SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA

12.02.2025

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Driver cum owner in person (**ex parte and defence struck off  
vide order dated 25.09.2024**).  
**Offending vehicle is uninsured.**

Matter is at the stage of PE. However, application has been filed by driver cum owner for setting aside the ex parte order. Copy has already been supplied. Reply be filed to the same on NDOH.

Last opportunity is granted to applicant/driver cum owner to address arguments on NDOH.

Put up for disposal of the application on **19.03.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.02.2025