

MACT 743/22

AMARDEV Vs. SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA

14.03.2026

File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Girish Sharma, Ld. LAC for driver cum owner
through VC.

Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Some more time sought for ex parte PE. Last
opportunity is granted to driver and owner to file their reply.

Put up on **01.07.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026